Government under the Public Works Administration Act of
1938, there be raised and appropriated the sum of One Hun-
dred Eighty Thousand Dollars ($180,000.00) and the treasur-
er, with the approval of the selectmen be and hereby is au-
thorized to borrow the sum of Ninety-Nine Thousand Dollars
($99,000) and to issue bonds or notes of the town therefor,
under authority of and in accordance with the provisions of
Chapter 50 of the Acts of 1938, said bonds or notes to be pay-
able in not more than 30 years at such term and maximum rate
of interest as may be fixed by the Emergency Finance Board.

[...]

eral Government under the Public Works Administration Act
of 1938, there be raised and appropriated the sum of One Hun-
dred Eighty Thousand Dollars ($180,000.00) and the treasur-

er, with the approval of the selectmen, be and hereby is au-
thorized to borrow the sum of Ninety-Eight Thousand Nine
Hundred and Ninety-Nine Dollars, ($98.999.00) and to issue
bonds or notes of the town therefor, under authority of and
in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 50 of the Acts
of 1938, said bonds or notes to be payable in not more than
30 years at such term and maximum rate of interest as may

[...]

Elizabeth Victor, Burton Walker, Miss Dora M. Whitney,
Eben T. Hall, James W. Rodman and John Calnan reported
as additional tellers, were sworn by the town clerk, and b^-
gaii their duties.

The polls closed at 8 P. M., as stated in the Warrant, at
which time one thousand forty-two (1042) ballots had been
cast. A check-up of the voting lists used at the check-in table
and at the ballot box each showed that 1042 persons had cast
ballots including 11 absentee ballots.

Declaration of the result of the voting was announced by
the town clerk at 10.25 P.